# 504681442 12/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4728164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIBIAO ZHOU	12/07/2017
ZHI HAN	12/07/2017
ZHEN WANG	12/07/2017
ROUJIA ZHANG	12/07/2017
PENGFEI ZHANG	12/07/2017
YAYING ZHANG	12/07/2017
WENQI ZHAO	12/07/2017
TAO JIANG	12/07/2017
WEI WANG	12/07/2017
BINJU WANG	12/07/2017
YU WANG	12/07/2017
SHENG'AO SHI	12/07/2017
YANG CHEN	12/07/2017
BINHUI JIN	12/07/2017
YIYING DONG	12/07/2017
HONGWEI GUI	12/07/2017
ZHIHAO DU	12/07/2017
JIAWEI ZHENG	12/07/2017
RONGLIAN WEI	12/07/2017
TIANLE XU	12/07/2017
WANGLAI KUANG	12/07/2017
HONGLI SHAN	12/07/2017
TIANWEN LU	12/07/2017
XIAOWEN SHANG	12/07/2017
XIN LI	12/07/2017
KENING SUN	12/07/2017
WENJUN ZHANG	12/07/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: ZHEJIANG OCEAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.1, SOUTH HAIDA ROAD, LINCHENG STREET

PATENT REEL: 044356 FRAME: 0097

Internal Address:	DINGHAI DISTRICT
City:	ZHOUSHAN CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	316022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15837695

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)954-8528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949) 954-5430

**Email:** processing@icaplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INNOVATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 270

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KGI1-PAU04US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIC LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Vic Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page1.tif source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page2.tif source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page3.tif source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page4.tif source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page5.tif

source=KGI1-PAU04US--Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044356 FRAME: 0098

#### ASSIGNMENT

冈 United States of America, rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  $\boxtimes$ United States Patent Application No.: 15/837,695 filed on December 11, 2017 United States Provisional Patent Application No.:

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

filed on

П

United States Patent No(s).:	

International (PCT) Patent Application No.: \_\_\_\_\_ 

WHEREAS, We, Libiao ZHOU, an individual; Zhi HAN, an individual; Zhen WANG, an individual; Roujia ZHANG, an individual; Pengfei ZHANG, an individual; Yaying ZHANG, an individual; Wengi ZHAO, an individual; Tao JIANG, an individual; Wei WANG, an individual; Binju WANG,

an individual; Yu WANG, an individual; Sheng'ao SHI, an individual; Yang CHEN, an individual; Binhui JIN, an individual; Yiying DONG, an individual; Hongwei GUI, an individual; Zhihao DU, an individual; Jiawei ZHENG, an individual; Ronglian WEI, an individual; Tianle XU, an individual; Wanglai KUANG, an individual; Hongli SHAN, an individual; Tianwen LU. an individual; Xiaowen SHANG, an individual; Xin LI, an individual; Kening SUN, an individual; Wenjun ZHANG, an individual; whose addresses are set forth in Exhibit A, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# SEAWATER FLUIDIZED ICE MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AND METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which a United States Patent Application will be filed ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, ZHEJIANG OCEAN UNIVERSITY, a University, whose address is NO.1, South Haida Road, Lincheng Street, Dinghai District, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province, 316022 China., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, and said Patent Application for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTION directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS have a full and unencumbered title to the INVENTION above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, whenever requested, but without cost to ASSIGNORS, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to said INVENTION, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said INVENTION or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said INVENTION and patents hereby conveyed and to enable ASSIGNEE to record said title.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said INVENTION, whether on an application for said INVENTION, said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said INVENTION.

AND ASSIGNORS FURTHERMORE authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone ASSIGNEE may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application(s) when ascertained.

[Signature page to follow]

Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

libiaozhoù	
Libiao ZHOU	Date
Zhi HAN	
then WANG	12/7/2017
Zhen WANG	Date
Roujia ZHANG	12/7/3017 Date
Roujia ZHANG	
penyfei zhany	<u> </u>
Pengfei ZHANG	Date .
Yanjing ZHANGI	12/1/2017 Date
Yaying ZHANG	
Word: 2HAO	
Wendi ZHAO	
São Tao ILANG	
Tao JIANG	Date /
Wei WANG	<u>w/7/2017</u>
Wei WANG	Date
Rin: a WAN (a	12/7/2017
Binju WANG Binju WANG	Date
To NAVA	12/7/2017
Yu WANG	Date

12/7/20/]
Date
12 / 7 / 2017 Date
<u>  2   7   20  7</u> Date
12 / 7 / 201 ] Date
<u>                                     </u>
12 [7 [20]] Date
12/7 /2017 Date

Xin Li	12/7/2017
Xin LI	Date
Kening Sun	57/7/2017
Kening SUN	Date
Worker Thoma	rata taus
Wenjun ZHANĞ	

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Libiao ZHOU, Zhi HAN, Zhen WANG, Roujia ZHANG, Pengfei ZHANG, Yaying ZHANG, Wenqi ZHAO, Tao JIANG, Wei WANG, Binju WANG, Yu WANG, Sheng'ao SHI, Yang CHEN, Binhui JIN, Yiying DONG, Hongwei GUI, Zhihao DU, Jiawei ZHENG, Ronglian WEI, Tianle XU, Wanglai KUANG, Hongli SHAN, Tianwen LU, Xiaowen SHANG, Xin LI, Kening SUN, and Wenjun ZHANG,

whose address is NO.1, South Haida Road, Lincheng Street, Dinghai District, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province, 316022 China.

[Exhibit A - Assignor Addresses]

PATENT REEL: 044356 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 12/11/2017**